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MAID OF KILLYBEGS (IRE), placed once at 3 years, 2025. 
 
1st Dam 
ALLTHERIGHTMOVES (IRE), placed once at 2 years; 
dam of seven winners from 9 runners and 9 foals of racing age including- 

Ventura Knight (IRE) (2015 g. by Casamento (IRE)), won 7 races at 2 and 3 years and 
£91,702 and placed 14 times including third in Pomfret Stakes, Pontefract, L. and fourth 
in Glasgow Stakes, Hamilton, L. 

Killybegs Warrior (IRE) (2020 g. by Saxon Warrior (JPN)), won 3 races at 2 and 3 years 
and £178,858 and placed 8 times including third in Feilden Stakes, Newmarket, L. 

WIND CHARGER (IRE) (2023 c. by Acclamation (GB)), won 1 race at 2 years, 2025 abroad 
and placed once, all his starts. 

 
2nd Dam 
Russian Countess (USA), won 1 race at 2 years in France and placed second in Prix des 

Lilas, Chantilly, L., Prix Amandine, Saint-Cloud, L., third in Prix de la Calonne, Deauville, L.; 
dam of ten winners from 16 runners and 17 foals of racing age including- 

CROWN OF LIGHT (GB) (f. by Mtoto), won 2 races at 2 and 3 years and £79,986 
including Lingfield Oaks Trial, Lingfield, L., placed third in Oaks Stakes, Epsom, Gr.1, 
Yorkshire Oaks, York, Gr.1 and Ribblesdale Stakes, Ascot, Gr.2; dam of winners. 
BALKAN KNIGHT (GB), 8 races at 2 to 7 years and £302,412 including Grand Cup, 

Musselburgh, L., Esher Stakes, Sandown, L., placed second in Lonsdale Cup, 
York, Gr.2, Doncaster Cup, Doncaster, Gr.2, Henry II Stakes, Sandown, Gr.2 
(twice), Jockey Club Cup, Newmarket, Gr.3, Fenwolf Stakes, Ascot, L. 

ALBOOSTAN (GB) (c. by Sabrehill (USA)), won 3 races at 2 and 6 years at home and in 
U.A.E. and £80,047 including Stardom Stakes, Goodwood, L., placed second in Feilden 
Stakes, Newmarket, L. and third in Grand Critérium, ParisLongchamp, Gr.1. 

Russian Empress (IRE) (f. by Trans Island (GB)), won 2 races at 3 and 4 years and 
£45,278, placed 8 times including third in Cooley Stakes, Dundalk, L.; dam of winners. 

The Hermitage (IRE) (f. by Kheleyf (USA)), won 1 race at 2 years and £15,129 and 
placed 7 times including second in Hilary Needler Trophy, Beverley, L.; dam of winners. 
ANGEL'S HIDEAWAY (IRE), 2 races at 2 years and £114,521 including Princess 

Margaret Stakes, Ascot, Gr.3, placed 8 times including second in Duchess of 
Cambridge Stakes, Newmarket, Gr.2, Oh So Sharp Stakes, Newmarket, Gr.3. 

Perfect Angel (IRE), 1 race at 2 years and £53,826 and placed 5 times including 
second in Mill Reef Stakes, Newbury, Gr.2, Hackwood Stakes, Newbury, Gr.3 and 
third in Rockingham Stakes, York, L. 

Lafleur (IRE), ran a few times at 2 and 3 years; dam of winners. 
CHARLIE FARNSBARNS (IRE), 5 races at 2, 4 and 5 years and £130,377 including 

Darley Stakes, Newmarket, Gr.3, second in Racing Post Trophy, Newbury, Gr.1, 
Heron Stakes, Sandown Park, L. and third in Festival Stakes, Goodwood, L. 

Mandolin (IRE), ran once at 3 years; dam of winners. 
FALEST (IRE), 15 races in Italy and £168,222 including Premio Tudini, Rome, Gr.3, 

Premio Bersaglio, Milan, L., placed second in Premio Chiusura, Milan, Gr.3 and 
third in Premio Bersaglio, Milan, L.; sire. 

 
3rd Dam 
COUNTESS TULLY, won 4 races at 2 to 5 years at home and in U.S.A. including Bayou 

Handicap, Fair Grounds, R., placed second in Brownstown Stakes, Curragh, Gr.3; 
dam of six winners from 10 runners and 10 living foals of racing age including- 

Russian Countess (USA), see above. 
Classical Flair (USA), ran in U.S.A. at 2 years; dam of winners. 

ORANGE SUNSET (IRE), 5 races at 3 and 4 years at home and in U.S.A. including 
Victor McCalmont Memorial Stakes, Gowran Park, L., Omnibus Stakes, Monmouth 
Park, L., placed third in La Prevoyante Handicap, Calder, Gr.2. 

 

 


